

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 4599/2007 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2007

JAMARUDDIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM Respondent(s)  
(Office report dated 3.1.2008)

Date: 19/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
( In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. A. Henry, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As proof of surrender has not been filed by petitioner Nos. 1,2,3  
and 6, the special leave petition filed by them stands dismissed.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master